Membership	Qty	Amt	Transfers (Males & Females)	Qty	Amt
Annual (1-year)	\$40.00		From Date of Sale	(-)	
Five-Year	\$160.00		Within 60 Days\$25.0	00	
Associate (1-year)	\$25.00		After 60 Days\$35.0		
Associate (5-year)	\$100.00		Export\$35.0		
Junior to Adult (1st Year)			Estate Transfer (each)\$ 7.0		
Junior/Associate Jr - with			Intra-Herd Transfer (ea) (Entire Herd Only-6+hd) \$ 7.0		
State Membership At Large	-where no state Assn. \$20.00/yr				
<b>Registration (Femal</b>	le)		Pedigrees		
State and National Mer	<u>mbers</u>			**=Free when	n done onlin
Under 6 months	\$20.00		3-Generation-Official \$6.0		
6-12 months	\$30.00		-with Registration App\$ 4.0		
12-24 months			-Brown Swiss Advantage Members\$ 4.0 -when done online\$ 3.0		
24 months & over	\$75.00		-with Registration AppFree	·	
National Members			-Whole Herd (need list of numbers)\$ 4.0	00	
Under 6 months			-Pending registration or Export\$15.0		
6-12 months			3-Gen Unofficial when done online\$ 4.0		
12-24 months			Show Awards added per cow\$10.0		
24 months & over	\$75.00		Production Records added per cow\$10.0	0	
Non-Members			6-Gen Skeleton - Ancestry Only\$ 6.0	0**	
Under 6 months	\$40.00		Hand Typed		
6-12 months			4-Generation\$40.0	00	
12-24 months			-Export\$45.0		
24 months & over	\$100.00		5-Generation\$70.0		
BSA Program Member	<u>'S</u>		-Export\$85.0		
Females under 6mos (cur	rent year)-BSA	Free	Registered Daughter List\$10.0	00**	
Females 6mos & older -E	3SA\$20.00		Progeny List\$10.0		
All ET Females – BSA or	nly \$15.00			·	
Step I (ID) each	\$10.00		Additional Service Fees		
Expanded Identity Enro Recorded Female (RF			Fax - 1st page\$ 5.0 each additional page\$ 2		
Step I Female (ID or I			DNA Testing		
Step II (IE) & Step III	I CIE Females Regular	Reg. Rates	DNA Male \$ 50.00 / Female \$ 45.00		
<b>Registration (Male)</b>			SMA Test \$ 53.0		
North American Origin of B			Parentage Verification\$ 45.0		
(includes parentage testing)			Grand-Parentage Test\$150.0		
Foreign Bull Fee			Derived DNA Test(DonorDamOnly)\$125.0	)0	
A.I. Listing Fee			+ \$45 per calf (Min of 4 calves)		
Miscellaneous *=	M 4 1 1 1 - f	1	Genomic Testing, contact Neogen/GeneSec		
	Must be paid before work p	orocessea	<u>DNAhelp@neogen.com</u> ; order testing supplies	from <u>Igenit</u> y	<u>y.com</u> .
No Flush ET additional for Youth Lease Fee	\$15.00				
Dead Animal Registration	¢10.00		Column Total	\$	
*Rush Fee (per application	Φ20.00		Data. Total Da 1	•	
* If Rush needed within 7			Date: Total Pg 1	\$	
Corrections	·		Name:		
Reference Copy					
*Duplicates			Address:		
Cancellation of Certificat			City:St:	_Zip+4:	
Prefix			Ph: ( ) - E-mail:		
Import Canadian Female R	Reg/Transfer \$35.00				
_	-		Please enclose remittance and mail or fax to:		the TICA
Embryo Work	0.4		Brown Swiss Cattle Breeders' Ass		
Embryo Flush ID			800 Pleasant Street, Beloit, V Ph: 608-365-4474 Fax:	vi 53511-5 608-365-55	
Embryo Transfer (per flu	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				, , , ,
	Column Total \$		NOTE: Credits over 12 months revert back to BSCE Visa, Discover, MasterCard, & American Express ac		
	Program Member - Check l	Here 🔲	Fees are based on postmark date.	r	
If BSA Member, DHI Herd Code: _	<del>-</del>		701		

Please include this form along with registration applications.

(over)

<b>Brown Swiss Association Programs &amp; Services</b>	page 2
Programs Qty Am	
Brown Swiss Advantage (BSA)	Brown Swiss sires and cows published 3 times/year. Hard copies
Annual Herd Fee\$150.00	will be mailed at request only. Check to receive hardcopy
BSA per Cow Fee- Herd of 1-50 Cows\$21.00ea	E-Mail or 1st Class Mail Qty Amt
Herd of 51-100 cows	
Herd of 101-200 cows	
Herd of 201+ cows\$17.50ea	
Discount if paid by Jan. 313%	Canada & Mexico
	-1-Year\$ 40.00
check if semi-annual option	-3-Years\$110.00
Additional BSA Service Fees	Other Foreign
1-Year Performance SummaryIncluded	-1-Year\$40.00 \$110.00
1-Year Bulletin SubscriptionIncluded	
1-Year National Membership	*BSA Herds receive the Performance Summary
Classification once each yearIncluded Equity ProgramIncluded	Free of Charge
Second Classification Tour Minimum. \$125.00	
BSA Per Cow Fee\$ 10.00	Combined Subscription - Subscription to both
BSA Per Cow Fee over 200\$ 5.00	—— The Brown Swiss Bulletin and Performance Summary.
	2nd Class Mail
Classification - Non-BSA- Group Tours	US Rates
Herd Minimum	-1-Year\$ 75.00
Multiple Breed Herd Minimum \$75.00	-3-Years\$210.00
Herd Minimum for Juniors\$40.00	1st Class Mail
Per Cow Fee\$21.50ea	
Late Fee\$100.00ea	
Cancellation Fee \$100.00ea	-3-Years\$300.00
	Canada & Mexico
*Specials - contact national office \$500.00 +cows+exp	1 1 cai
All American Contest	-3-Years
Entry Fee	Europe-Central/South America-Pacific -1-Year\$160.00
Nomination Fee	-3-Years\$460.00
Photo Plaque\$50.00ea	
	BrownSwissUSA Web Links (Ad Fees=Monthly)
Publications	
Brown Swiss Bulletin-	Breeder E-mail \$5 Breeder Website \$20 Industry Website \$50 Banner Ads \$100
Monthly magazine of the Brown Swiss Association – 10 is	Ssues/yr Catalog Posting \$65
(Jul/Aug & Oct/Nov combined).	Causing results was
2nd Class Mail	Column Total \$
US Rates	D 4 T 1 1 0
-1-Year * \$ 55.00	Page 1 Total \$ Page 2 Total \$
-3-Years \$ 150.00	
1st Class Mail	Date Grand Total \$
US Rates	
-1-Year\$ 85.00	Name:(If different than on front page)
-3-Years\$240.00	Address:
Canada & Mexico	City: St Zip+4:
-1-Year\$100.00	
-3-Years\$280.00	PH: () E-mail:
Europe-Central/South America-Pacific	Places analose remittance and mail on factor
-1-Year\$135.00	Please enclose remittance and mail or fax to:  Brown Swiss Cattle Breeders' Association
-3-Years\$380.00	800 Pleasant Street, Beloit, WI 53511-5456
Back issues; each\$ 30.00	Ph: 608-365-4474 Fax: 608-365-5577
*BSA herds receive the Bulletin free of charge	
Column Total \$	Credit Card #
	Expiration Date (MM/YY) CVV
Brown Swiss Advantage Program Member - Check He s:\FORMS\Feeschedule1-25.docx 12/09/2	NOTE. If paying with a credit card, credit card fees associated with
	NOTE: Credits over 12 months revert back to BSCBA funds.